
Terms of Payment for all fees and charges 14 Days from date of invoice

 Senior Competition Member Fee $700.00

Junior Competition Member Fee $235.00

Maximum gate charges – Senior Games Adults (18 and over) $7.00 Age / Disability pensioners $5.00

Maximum gate charges – Junior and Senior Finals 

Games Only

Finals Series:

Adults $10.00 Age / Disability pensioners $5.00
Playing   an   unregistered   player   (GST not 

applicable)
$500 fine and $500 bond and automatic forfeit for the game.  

Playing an ineligible player (GST not applicable) $300 fine and $500 bond and automatic forfeit of the game.

Online Match Sheet Compliance – late fee
$100.00 per match sheet not submitted online by the cut off 

time

A grade: -              Early $1500.00      Late $3000.00

Reserve Grade: - Early $500.00        Late $ 1000.00

Colts: -                    Early $150.00        Late $500.00

C Grade: -             Early $500.00        Late $1000.00

U6 – U18: -              Early $60.00          Late $220.00

Forfeit Refunds (GST not applicable) 50% of fine refunded to opposition team, 25% to RLI

Forfeit Refunds (GST not applicable)  - Host Club
25% to host venue as long as the host venue is not the club 

forfeiting; if this is the case RLI will retain this amount.

$ 27.50 per registered senior player

$10 per registered junior player 

$110.00 Under 6 to Under 10 

$125.00 Under 11 & Under 12

$160.00 Under 13 – Under 18

Team Affiliation (Junior and Senior) –  addition / 

withdrawal
$500.00 per team

Player transfer appeal fee $200.00

Cleaning fee – Dressing room $200.00 per room

Incident Reporting – no report $50.00 per incident

Referees – Junior competition All costs divided by the two teams participating

Referees – Senior Competition
All costs to be paid by the host club (except for late forfeits 

which are paid for by the forfeitting team)

$1250.00 per A Grade Team

$1250.00 per Reserve Grade Team

$1250.00 per Colts Team

$1250.00 per C Grade Team

 

Team Affiliations – Junior competition

Senior Videoing Fee

2025 Rugby League Ipswich Limited  Schedule of Fees and Charges

Purpose 2025 Fee

Forfeit Fines - 1st and 2nd offence (GST not 

applicable)

Admin fee for registered players

All Charges are inclusive of GST unless noted


